



KCDTM

(ISO 9001 : 2015)

15th February, 2025

To
Listing Compliances
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code : KCDGROUP
Scrip id : 540696

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024

In accordance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement of the Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 published in English Newspaper and Marathi Newspaper.

We request that you kindly take note of this information.

Thanking you,

For KCD Industries India Limited

RAJIV CHANDULAL
DARJI

Digitally signed by RAJIV
CHANDULAL DARJI
Date: 2025.02.15 11:11:15
+05'30'

Rajiv Darji
Managing Director
DIN: 02088219

Enclosed: As stated above

KCD INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office

Unit No 101, 1st Floor,
KCD Jogesh Eva, Road No. 1,
Jogeshwari East, Mumbai - 400060
Tel. : +91 91373 22030
Email : compliance@kcdindustries.com
CIN: L70100MH1985PLC301881



www.kcdindustries.com

शनिवार, दि. १५ फेब्रुवारी २०२५

मुंबई लक्षदीप

KCD INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L70100MH1985PLC301881

Regd. Unit No 101, 1st Floor, KCD Jogesh Eva, Road No.1, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 060
Phone: +91 9137322030 Email: compliance@kcdindustries.com Web: www.kcdindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2024

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations	25,000	2164.455	443.855	25,000	2164.455	443.855
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	9,444	335.798	84.915	9,444	335.798	83.729
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	9,444	335.798	84.915	9,444	335.798	83.729
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	6,497	239.324	84.915	6,497	239.325	83.729
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6,497	239.324	84.915	6,497	239.325	83.729
6 Equity Share Capital	371,429	371,429	371,429	371,429	371,429	371,429
7 Earnings Per Share (of 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic	0.017	0.847	0.301	0.017	0.847	0.297
Diluted	0.017	0.847	1.037	0.017	0.847	1.023

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.kcdindustries.com. Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged/ re-classified wherever considered necessary.

For KCD Industries India Limited

Sd/-
Rajiv Darji
Managing Director
DIN: 02088219

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th February 2025

PACHELI INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L74110MH1985PLC037772

Regd. Off: C-001, Prathamesh Horizon, New Link Road, Borivli(W), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra India-400092
Corporate Off: J-71, Lower Ground Floor, J Block Paryavaran Complex Igrou Road, Neb Sarai, New Delhi, India, 110062
Email id: pacheliindustrialfinance@gmail.com, Website: www.pifi.in Phone no. 022-66970244/45

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		CURRENT QUARTER 01.10.2024 to 31.12.2024 (₹)	CURRENT NINE MONTHS 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2024 (₹)	YEAR ENDED 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024 (₹)	CURRENT QUARTER 01.10.2024 to 31.12.2024 (₹)	CURRENT NINE MONTHS 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2024 (₹)	YEAR ENDED 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024 (₹)
1	Total Income from operation	-	7,652	106,847	-	7,652	106,847
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	(20,661)	(496,319)	1,267	(20,661)	(496,319)	1,267
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	(20,661)	(496,319)	1,267	(20,661)	(496,319)	1,267
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	(20,661)	(496,319)	0,523	(33,544)	(510,656)	0,523
5	Total Comprehensive income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	(20,661)	(496,319)	0,523	(33,544)	(510,656)	0,523
6	Paid up equity share capital	51,888,355	51,888,355	373,205	51,888,355	51,888,355	373,205
7	Earning per share after exception item Basic & Diluted	(0.004)	(0.096)	0.014	(0.006)	(0.098)	0.014

Note:
1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 14th February 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial result filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result are available on the company's Website www.pifi.in

For and on behalf of board of directors of

Pacheli Industrial Finance Limited

PYJUSH

Managing Director

DIN: 10727781

Date: 14.02.2025

Place: New Delhi

NIDHI MERCANTILES LIMITED

Regd. Off: B-202/203, Dnyanesh Business Park, Opp. Sagar Cinema, A. K. Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059

रोज वाचा दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'



GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L74110MH1995PLC053448

Regd. Office: OFFICE NO-901, RAHEJA CHAMBERS, FREE PRESS JOURNAL MARG, NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400021

Website: www.garnetint.com, Email-id: info@garnetint.com, Phone No.: +91-22 22820714; +91-22 22820715

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	147.70	0.15	23.76	290.94	65.51	1,966.39	285.70	146.08	1,226.39	696.01
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.74	(12.80)	78.92	(5.46)	(154.34)	(140.64)	4.89	(10.65)	175.82	0.15
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.74	(12.80)	78.92	(5.46)	(154.34)	(140.64)	(18.58)	56.45	175.82	114.94
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.74	(12.80)	78.92	(5.46)	(154.34)	(141.41)	(18.58)	56.45	175.82	114.94
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (for continuing and discontinued operations))	2.84	(12.75)	78.95	(5.30)	(153.65)	(140.62)	(18.47)	56.51	175.85	115.11
6 Equity Share Capital	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	551.17	-	-	-	772.53
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
a. Basic	0.01	(0.06)	0.40	(0.03)	(0.78)	(0.72)	(0.09)	0.29	0.90	0.59
b. Diluted	0.01	(0.06)	0.40	(0.03)	(0.78)	(0.72)	(0.09)	0.29	0.90	0.59

Note: The above is an abstract of the detailed format of the Financial Results. As per IND AS Compliant filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the Company's website www.garnetint.com and on the BSE website.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th February, 2025

For GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Rajankant Gogger
Managing Director
DIN: 01019838

POLSON LTD

Reg. Office: Ambaghat Vishalgad, Taluka Shahu Wadi, District Kolhapur - 415 101

CIN: L15203PN1938PLC002879

Tel. No.: 22626437 / 22626439, Email Id: compliance@polsonltd.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Previous Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31/12/2023 Unaudited	9 Months Ended 31/12/2024 Unaudited	9 Months Ended 31/12/2023 Unaudited	Year Ended 31/03/2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,289.80	2,141.61	2,051.62	6,934.01	7,316.36	9,771.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	171.54	157.02	183.04	523.16	624.77	732.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	171.54	157.02	183.04	523.16	624.77	732.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.74	114.99	139.55	382.85	465.10	519.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	115.79	118.43	155.70	396.33	506.24	545.75